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Ministry of Health and Ministére de la Santé et des
Long-Term Care Soins de longue durée

f"' Oﬂtane Inspection Report under Rapport d’inspection sous la
the Long-Term Care Loi de 2007 sur les foyers de
Homes Act, 2007 soins de longue durée

The purpose of this inspection was to conduct a Critical Incident System
inspection.

This inspection was conducted on the following date(s): March 4-5th, 2013.
During the course of the inspection, the inspector(s) spoke with The Director of
Nursing, the Assistant Director of Nursing, Registered Practical Nurses and
office administrative staff.

During the course of the inspection, the inspector(s) reviewed a resident health
care record, medications administration policies and procedures, medication
incident report and observed medications being administered.

The following Inspection Protocols were used during this inspection:
Medication

Findings of Non-Compliance were found during this inspection.

NON-COMPLIANCE / NON - RESPECT DES EXIGENCES

Legend | ; ~ |Legendé

WN =~ Wntten Notification - [WN= Avis yecnttﬁf’i ;
VPC Voluntary Plan of Correction VPC - Plan de redressement volontatre
DR — Director Referral DR - Aiguillage au directeur
CO- Compliance Order CO — Ordre de conformite

WAO - Work and Acttvnty Order WAO - Ordres : travaux et activites
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Ministry of Health and Ministére de la Santé et des
Long-Term Care Soins de longue durée

f" Ontaf 10 Inspection Report under Rapport d’inspection sous la
the Long-Term Care Loi de 2007 sur les foyers de
Homes Act, 2007 soins de longue durée

Non-comphance with requnrements under |Le non-respect des exigences de la Lox de
the Long-Term Care Homes Act, 2007 2007 sur les foyers de soins de Iongue
;(LTCHA) was found. (A reqmrement _ |durée (LFSLD) a été constaté. (Une “
under the LTCHA includes the exigence de Ia loi comprend les ex:gences
requirements contained in the items hsted qui font partie des éléments énumérés f U
in the definition of ' ‘requirement under thls dans la définition de « exigence prévue
Act“ in subsectlon 2(1) of the LTCHA )  |par la présente loi », au paragraphe 2(1)

_; - o , ; de la LESLD. .

Ce qui suit constitue un avis écrit de nonf
respect aux termes du paragraphe 1de
Farticle 152 de la LFSLD. ; -

‘\The fol owmg constltutes wrltten
notification of non-compliance under
paragraph 1 of section 152 of the LTCHA.

WN #1: The Licensee has failed to comply with O.Reg 79/10, s. 131.
Administration of drugs

Specifically failed to comply with the following:

s.131. (2) The licensee shall ensure that drugs are administered to residents in
accordance with the directions for use specified by the prescriber. O. Reg.
79/10, s. 131 (2).

Findings/Faits saillants :

1. On a specified date the Nurse Practitioner co-signed a medication order written by
a student Nurse Practitioner for resident #1. This order was faxed to the pharmacy as
indicated on the physician order sheet. On a specified date it was noted that resident
#1 had not received this medication as ordered for seven days and a medication
incident report was completed. On a specified date resident #1 was admitted to
hospital, received treatment and was transferred back to the Nursing Home.

The licensee has failed to comply with ON/Regulation 79/10 section 131.(2) by not
ensuring that drugs are administered to residents as ordered by the prescriber. [s.
131. (2)]
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Ministry of Health and Ministére de la Santé et des
Long-Term Care Soins de longue durée

Kr Ontan{) Inspection Report under Rapport d’inspection sous la
the Long-Term Care Loi de 2007 sur les foyers de
Homes Act, 2007 soins de longue durée

Additional Required Actions:

VPC - pursuant to the Long-Term Care Homes Act, 2007, S.0. 2007, c.8, s.152(2)
the licensee is hereby requested to prepare a written plan of correction for
achieving compliance to ensure that residents receive medications as ordered,
to be implemented voluntarily.

Issued on this 6th day of March, 2013

Signature of Inspector(s)/Signature de I'inspecteur ou des inspecteurs

5 5\\@&;2,\
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